

Date: 18.12.2021

To, Asst. general Manager Dept. of corporate services BSE Limited. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

To The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 541741

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in connection with the acquisitions of shares of Tinna Trade limited by off market transaction as per the detail

The shares have been acquired by way of interse transfer amongst the promoters and Promoter Group pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition) and there has been no change in the Total Shareholding of the Promoters Group post such inter-se transfer of shares of TC. The detalls of the same is as under:

Date of Transaction	Name seller	of	Name of acquirer	No. of shares acquired	w.r.t. total share capital
16.12.2021	Mrs. Sekhri	Aarti	Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	70431	of company 0.82%
16.12.2021	Ms. Sekhri	Puja	Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	21744	0.25%

We request you to take the above information on the record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For Tinna Tracke Libert

(Monika Gupta)

Company Secretary and compliance officer

## TINNA TRADE LIMITED

CIN: L51100DL2009PLC186397

Regd. Office: No.-6, Sultanpur, (Mandi Road) Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030 Tel. No.: +91 11 4951 8530 (70 Lines) Fax: +91 11 2680 4883 E-mail: ttl.del@tinna.in Website: www.tinnatrade.in

To, Secretary BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001 To
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700001

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri, Promoter of Tinna Trade Limited, hereby inform your good offices that I have acquired 92175 (1.08%) Equity Shares of the Company by way of off market transaction from Mrs. Aarti Sekhri and Ms. Puja Sekhri, Promoters of the Company.

In View of the above, enclosed the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Thanking You

(Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri)

Promoter Acquirer

Place: NEW DELMI Date: 16-12, 2021

Encl: As above

CC to:

Tinna Trade Limited No.6, Sultanpur, Mandi Road, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030



## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		INNA TRADE LIMITED			
value(s) of the acquirer and recions recting in Concert (1710)		ACQUIRER: Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri			
	PAC: Mrs. Shobha Sekhri Mrs. Aarti Sekhri Ms. Puja Sekhri Mr. Gaurav Sekhri Mr. Aditya Brij Sekhri Mr. Arnav Sekhri Mr. Krishnav Sekhri Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri And Kapil HUF Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri And Sons HUF				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PROMOTER				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		ne-ordinarch a lainn-e-autor			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>		1.29%	NA		
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	110287	1.29%	NA		



	Details of acquisition/sale				
b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	92175	1.08%	NA	
d) e)	category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	92175	1.08%	NA	
Aft	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:	1			
c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)		2.36%	NA	
Mode	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		t by way of gi	ft deed	
	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		16 <sup>th</sup> December, 2021		
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs.8,56,47,500/- representing 85,64,750 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs.8,56,47,500/- representing 85,64,750 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total acquis	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said ition	NA			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Bhupinder Kuntar Sekhri

Promoter Acquirer

Date: 16.12.2021

Place: NEW DELMI

To,
Secretary
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai-400001

To
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700001

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Puja Sekhri, Promoter of Tinna Trade Limited hereby inform your good offices that I have acquired sold 21744 (0.25%) Equity Shares of the Company by way of off market transaction to Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri, Promoter of the Company.

In View of the above, enclosed the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

**Thanking You** 

(Puja Sekhri)
Promoter

Transferor/Seller

Place: NEW DELMI Date: 16.12,2021

Berna

Encl: As above

CC to:

Tinna Trade Limited No.6, Sultanpur, Mandi Road, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	NNA TRAD	E LIMITED		
Namers of the accurrent transform and reisons Accure in	TRANSFORER: Ms. Puja Sekhri			
	PAC: Mrs. Shobha Sekhri Mrs. Aarti Sekhri Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri Mr. Gaurav Sekhri Mr. Aditya Brij Sekhri Mr. Arnav Sekhri Mr. Krishnav Sekhri Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri And Kapil HUF Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri And Sons HUF			
Whether the acquirer/transforer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PROMOTER	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of 1C are	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE CAI CUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of :	1828860	21.35%	NA	
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument</li> </ul>				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)  e) Total (a+b+c+d)		21.35%	NA	

Details of acquisition/sale			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> </ul>		0.25%	NA
<ul> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>	21744	0.25%	NA
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	1807116	21.10%	NA
A) Total (at his set)	1807116	21.10%	NA
ransfer etc).	Off market k	way of gift	deed
Pate of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of attimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	6.12.2021		
quity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the id acquisition / sale	Rs.8,56,47,500/- representing 85,64,750 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
quity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the iid acquisition / sale	s.8,56,47,50 hares of Rs.:	00/- represen 10/- each	ting 85,64,750 equity
otal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said N quisition	A		

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Puja Sekhri

Promoter

Transferor/seller

To, Secretary BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001 To
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700001

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Aarti Sekhri, Promoter of Tinna Trade Limited hereby inform your good offices that I have acquired sold 70431 (0.82%) Equity Shares of the Company by way of off market transaction to Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri, Promoter of the Company.

In View of the above, enclosed the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Thanking You

(Aarti Sekhri)

Prombter

Transferor/Seller

Place: DELHI

Date: 16.12,2021

Encl: As above

CC to:

Tinna Trade Limited No.6, Sultanpur, Mandi Road, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		E LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquire/transforer and reisons Acting in		TRANSFORER: Mrs. Aarti Sekhri			
	PAC:  Mrs. Shobha Sekhri Ms. Puja Sekhri Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Mr. Gaurav Sekhri Mr. Aditya Brij Sekhri Mr. Arnav Sekhri Mr. Krishnav Sekhri Bhupinder Kumar Sek		And Kapil HUF		
Whether the acquirer/transforer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	PROMOTER		alan dan Palan <del>- Ma</del> randaran ra <u>nada kalah kala</u> da da Palan kalan da Palan		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of :	1511347	17.65%	NA		
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying</li> </ul>					
voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)		17.65%	NA		

	Details of acquisition/sale				
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	e	0.82%	NA	
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	70431	0.82%	NA	
Aft	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		16.82%	NA	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	1440916	16.82%	NA	
Mode o public is transfer o	f acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / ssue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se etc).	Off market	by way of gift	t deed	
Date of intimation	acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of on of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16.12.2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs.8,56,47,500/- representing 85,64,750 equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
Equity sl said acqu	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs.8,56,47,500/- representing 85,64,750 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total dil		NA			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Aarti Sekhri Promoter

Transferor/seller